TOWNSHIP OF VERONA COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

RESOLUTION No. 2022-086

A motion was made by Councilman McEvoy; seconded by Councilman Tamburro that the following resolution be adopted:

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH THE COUGAR AQUATIC SWIM TEAM

WHEREAS, the Township of Verona wishes to enter into an agreement with the Cougar Aquatic Swim Team to provide for use of the Verona Community Pool facilities to conduct their summer practices; and

WHEREAS, the Cougar Aquatic Swim Team shall have the right to enter upon and use the Pool for practice sessions during the term commencing Monday, June 27, 2022 and ceasing on Friday, July 29, 2022; and

WHEREAS, the Cougar Aquatic Swim Team may use the Pool facility Monday to Friday, 6:00 a.m. until 8:00 a.m.; and

WHEREAS, the Cougar Aquatic Swim Team agrees to keep and maintain a daily log of all personnel who appear on the grounds and/or around the Pool areas under the terms of this Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the Township of Verona shall be paid directly by the Cougars for the use of the Community Pool facilities and staff in the sum of \$6,300.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Council of the Township of Verona, in the County of Essex, New Jersey that the Township Manager and Municipal Clerk are authorized to execute an agreement with the Cougar Aquatic Swim Team for use of the pool facility, a copy of which is attached hereto and which shall be available for public inspection in the Office of the Township Clerk.

ROLL CALL: AYES: Holland, Tamburro, McEvoy, McGrath, Roman NAYS:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND EXACT COPY OF A RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY THE TOWNSHIP COUNCIL OF THE TOWNSHIP OF VERONA AT THE REGULAR MEETING HELD ON APRIL 25, 2022.

lekaar ENNIFER KIERNAN

MUNICIPAL CLERK

